CERTIFICATE TO NON-AD VALOREM ASSESSMENT ROLL

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I am the Chairman of the Board of the County Commissioners, or authorized agent of, Pinellas County, Florida (the "County"). As such, I have satisfied myself that all property included or includable on the non-ad valorem assessment roll for Surface Water Management Services (the "Non-Ad Valorem Assessment Roll") for the County is properly assessed so far as I have been able to ascertain, and that all required extensions on the above described roll showing the non-ad valorem assessments attributable to the property listed therein have been made pursuant to applicable law.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that in accordance with the Uniform Assessment Collection Act, this certificate and the herein described Non-Ad Valorem Assessment Roll will be delivered to the County Tax Collector by September 15, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have subscribed this certificate and directed the same to be delivered to the County Tax Collector and made part of the above described Non-Ad Valorem Assessment Roll this 14 day of September, 2017.

PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

y: // Aud C. Long, Board Chairman

[To be delivered with Non-Ad Valorem Assessment Roll to County Tax Collector by September 15, 2017]

ATTEST: KEN BURKE, CLERK

Deputy Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM OFFICE OF COUNTY AFTORNEY

Attorney

15